JNOFFICIAL COPY

Document Prepared by: ILMRSD-6

Loren Adkins

Address: 4801 FREDERICA STREET,

OWENSBORO, KY 42304 When recorded return to: **US Bank Home Mortgage**

P.O. Box 20005

Owensboro, KY 42304 Release Department

Loan #: 7850008211

Investor Loan #: 847331423 PIN/Tax ID #: 27104200370000

Property Address:

9213 LAKE VIEW DRIVE ORLAND PARK, IL 60462-



Doc#: 0807845039 Fee: \$38.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/18/2008 09:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

MORTGAGE RELEASE, SATISFACTION, AND DISCHARGE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment and full satisfaction of all indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, U.S. BANK NA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRSTAR BANK, NA, whose address is 4801 FREDERICA STREET, OWENSBORO, Y 1/2304, being the present legal owner of said indebtedness and thereby entitled and authorized to receive said payment, do's nereby release, satisfy, and discharge the lien, force, and effect of said Mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): BARBARA A CAPPARE. 1 .- RAMPAGE, (UNMARRIED)

Original Mortgagee: FIRSTAR BANK, NA

Loan Amount: \$75,000.00

Date of Mortgage: 04/26/1999

Date Recorded: 07/14/1999

Document #: 99673957

Legal Description: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

and recorded in the official records of COOK County, State of Illinois and ricre particularly described on said Mortgage referred to

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed on this date of 2/26/2008.

U.S. BANK NA, SUCCESSOF, BY MERGER TO FIRSTAR BANK, NA

Laurie Castlen

Mortgage Documentation Officer

Michelle Clark

Mortgage Documen ation Officer

State of KY County of DAVIESS

On this date of 2/26/2008, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public duly commissioned, c. alified and acting within and for the aforementioned State, personally appeared the within named Michelle Clark and Learie Castlen, known to me (or identified to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) that they are the Mortgage Documentation Officer and Mortgage Documentation Officer respectively of U.S. BANK NA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRSTAR BANK, NA, and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and that said corporation executed the same, and further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed, executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Lou Powers

My Commission Expires: 11/13/2010





0807845039 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NETWORK MORTGAGEE FORM Schedule A

Policy No.: MP0005890

Effective Date: July 14, 1999

File No.: 2795831

Amount of Insurance: \$ 75,000.00

1. Name of Insured:

FIRSTAR BANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

2. The estate or interest in the land described or referred to in this Schedule and which is encumbered by the insured mortgage is a fee simple (if other, specify same) and is, at the effective date hereof, vested in:

BARBARA A. CALPARELLI-RAMPAGE

3. The Mortgage herein referred to as the insured mortgage, and the assignments thereof, if any, are described as follows:

Mortgage dated April 26, 1999 and recorded July 14, 1999 as Document No. 99673957, executed by BIRLARA A. CAPPARELLI-RAMPAGE (UNMARRIED) and given to FIRSTAR BANK, N.A. to secure a note in the amount of \$75,000.00.

4. The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

PARCEL 1: LOT 50 OF GREENCASTLE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY GREENCASTLE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED MARCH 21, 1988 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88115783.

Issued by:

WILLIAM MARALDO, ATTORNEY
Three First National Plaza Suite #1600
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Authorized Signatory